N12000008285

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Onl	у



07/30/12--01028--001 ***70.00

NW

FILED 12 AUG 27 PH 4: 15 SECREMARY OF STATE

T Burch AUG 2 8 2012

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P: O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Good News Today, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	
---	--

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

\$87.50

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Eliecer Munoz

Name (Printed or typed)

7200 NW 174 Terrace, Unit 202

Address

Miami, FI, 33015

City, State & Zip

817-851-7969

7200 NWD antites abelephone number

eliemunoz1@hotmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 31, 2012

ELIECER MUNIZ 7200 NW 174 TERRACE UNIT 202 MIAMI, FL 33015

SUBJECT: GOOD NEWS TODAY Ref. Number: W12000040087

We have received your document for GOOD NEWS TODAY and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tim Burch Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 012A00019960

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Comparations DO BOY 6297 Tallahagana Florida 20214

SECRETARY A	12 AUG 27	FIL
° P P P P P	TO R	Ш
	£	
- <u>1</u> 2 7 1	S	

Articles of Incorporation Of Good News Today, Inc.

Article 1.

The name of the corporation is Good News Today, Inc.

Article 2.

The initial registered office of the Corporation shall be at 7200 NW 174 Terrace, Unit 202, Miami, Fl. 33015. The initial registered agent of the Corporation at such address shall be: Eliecer Munoz

Article 3.

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Eliecer Munoz 7200 NW 174 Terrace Unit 202 Miami, FL. 33015

Article 4.

The Corporation shall not have Members.

Article 5.

The initial principal office and mailing address of the Corporation shall be at: 7200 NW 174 Terrace, Unit 202, Miami, FL. 33015

Article 6.

The Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, educational or religious purposes within the meaning of Section 501 (c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code") (or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law), including, but not limited to the following:

To conduct Christian ministry and assist the poor and needy.

Article 7.

The Corporation shall have perpetual duration.

Article 8.

The affairs of the Corporation shall be managed by a Board of Directors. The number of Directors of the Corporation and method of election shall be set out more specifically in the bylaws. Initial Board Members are:

Eliecer Munoz 7200 NW 174 Terrace, Unit 202 Miami, FL. 33015 Luiz Ayze 9889 NW 133rd St. Hialeah Gardens, FL. 33018

Margarita Lozada 14912 W. Ventura St. Surprise, AZ. 85379

Article 9.

Upon dissolution of the Corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provisions for the payment of all of the liabilities of the Corporation exclusively for the purpose of the Corporation in such manner, or to such organizations organized and operated exclusively for charitable, scientific, literary, religious or educational purposes and shall at the time qualify as an exempt organization described in Section 501(c) (3). Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Superior Court of the County in which the principal office of the Corporation is then located, to another organization as said the court shall determine, to be used in such a manner as in the judgment of the court will best accomplish the general purposes for which the dissolved organization was organized.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 3rd day of July, 2012.

Date:

Name of Incorporator / President:

Eliecer Mu	I <u>noz</u>	
5	cacer for	5
	2	7

Signature of Incorporator / President:

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Name of Registered Agent:

. .

Signature of Registered Agent:

Date:

Eliecer Munoz		
Elia	Thing	
		Τ
7-3- 2012		/

12 AUG 27 PH 4: 15 FILED ÷

1